
Amount

$39,877,488

$11,669,486

$21,533,023

$32,654,126

$2,000,000

$7,000,000

$1,900,000

$1,000,000

$4,000,000

$6,000,000

$4,223,000

$131,857,123

Resolved this 8th day of January 2019

                              James D. Martin, Chair

                 Cathy Q. Moore, Secretary

         Attest: _____________________________

funds as follows:

        WAKE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

         By: ________________________________

Continuous CIP

Life Cycle Furniture

Educational Equipment

Environmental / ADA

RESOLUTION REQUESTING APPROPRIATION OF FUNDING

CONTINUOUS CIP CAPITAL BUILDING PROJECTS

APPROPRIATE

WHEREAS, the Wake County Board of Education is engaged in a Long-Range                      

Building Program, and

WHEREAS, the Wake County Board of Education has approved the projects                        

listed below as part of its Continuous CIP Building Programs and contracts have

been, or will be, let for planning, design, or construction services.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED, that the Wake County Board of                                   

Education requests that the Wake County Board of Commissioners appropriate

Technology Infrastructure

Security

Continuous CIP Total

South Lakes Elementary

Stough Elementary

Conn Elementary

Fuquay Varina High

E41 Elementary

Life Cycle Bldg. Comp.


