RESOLUTION REQUESTING APPROPRIATION OF FUNDING CONTINUOUS CIP CAPITAL BUILDING PROJECTS

WHEREAS, the Wake County Board of Education is engaged in a Long-Range Building Program, and

WHEREAS, the Wake County Board of Education has approved the projects listed below as part of its Continuous CIP Building Programs and contracts have been, or will be, let for planning, design, or construction services.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED, that the Wake County Board of Education requests that the Wake County Board of Commissioners appropriate funds as follows:

APPROPRIATE

Continuous CIP	Amount
South Lakes Elementary	\$39,877,488
Stough Elementary	\$11,669,486
Conn Elementary	\$21,533,023
Fuquay Varina High	\$32,654,126
E41 Elementary	\$2,000,000
Life Cycle Bldg. Comp.	\$7,000,000
Life Cycle Furniture	\$1,900,000
Educational Equipment	\$1,000,000
Environmental / ADA	\$4,000,000
Technology Infrastructure	\$6,000,000
Security	\$4,223,000
Continuous CIP Total	\$131,857,123

Resolved this 8th day of January 2019

WAKE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

By:	
	James D. Martin, Chair
Attest:	
	Cathy Q. Moore, Secretary